COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF NORTH)
HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT FOR A)
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE)
AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT A) CASE NO. 2020-00126
SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AND)
AN ORDER AUTHORIZING THE)
ISSUANCE OF SECURITIES PURSUANT TO)
KRS 278.023)

MOTION FOR RELIEF

North Hopkins Water District hereby requests relief from the requirement contained in Ordering paragraph 14 of the Commission's May 6, 2020 Order in the above-referenced case to file for an adjustment in its base rates or to file an alternative rate filing within one year of the Order. The Analysis and Recommendations for Water Rates conducted by Kentucky Rural Water Association and filed with the Commission on April 21, 2021 demonstrates that a rate increase is not needed at this time.

WHEREFORE, North Hopkins Water District requests relief from the requirement to file for an adjustment in its base rates or to file an alternative rate filing.

Dated April 23, 2021

Respectfully submitted

rom

Katelyn L. Brown Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 500 West Jefferson Street, Suite 2000 Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Telephone: (502) 568-5711 Fax: (502) 333-6099 katelyn.brown@skofirm.com

Counsel for North Hopkins Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8 and the Commission's March 16, 2020 and March 24, 2020 Orders in Case No. 2020-00085 regarding electronic filings, I certify that North Hopkins Water District's Notice of Filing was electronically transmitted to the Public Service Commission on April 23, 2021 and North Hopkins Water District will file original paper copies of this filing within 30 days of the lifting of the State of Emergency.

Katelyn L. Brown